BHAA Govt Services 5 Mile Race Result 30/05/2023
Govt Services 5 Mile Overall Result
Place Member No Name ‘ Time ‘ Status stand| - Category Company Name Race No
ard Name

1 -986 Peter Somba 00:24:59 D SM P1 986
2 20186 leuan Hopkins 00:25:05 D 2 SM P2 167
3 2255 Martin Hoare 00:25:12 M 4 SM P3 Cairn Homes 143
4 20901 George Snee 00:25:53 M 3 M40 P1 Fidelity Investments Ireland 290
5 15147 Aaron Farrell 00:26:04 D M P4 126
6 2680 Robert Frewen 00:26:41 M 4 M P5 Bank of Ireland 109
7 6675 Thomas Sherlock 00:26:48 M 3 M P6 Bank of Ireland 192
8 15606 David O'Connor 00:26:59 D M40 P2 145
9 6372 lan McGrath 00:27:20 M 4 M45 P1 Bank of Ireland 104
10 2869 Ed Hayes 00:27:42 D 8 M40 P3 Deloitte 935
11 2230 Aidan Jones 00:27:48 M 5 M P7 ESB 293
12 11485 Sean Fox 00:27:59 D 5 M45 P2 185
13 2606 Joseph McDermott 00:28:21 M 7 M40 P4 Dunnes Stores 107
14 1295 Owen Fletcher 00:28:24 D 5 M P8 IBM 129
15 15154 Liam Keane 00:28:54 D M40 P5 113
16 11940 Gerry O'Reilly 00:28:55 D 5 M50 P1 981
17 7561 David Brady 00:28:58 M 7 M40 P6 Irish Life 114
18 17577 Mark O'Connor 00:29:02 M 7 M40 P7 191
19 -993 Matt Moffat 00:29:05 D M P9 993
20 20196 Craig Scott 00:29:13 D 5 M45 P3 116
21 7458 Phelim Glynn 00:29:18 M 6 M55 P1 Eir 193
22 15368 Karl Chatterton 00:29:21 D 5 M40 P8 148
23 20932  lJim Lineen 00:29:31 M 10 M50 P2 975
24 6596 Karl Mc Kenna 00:29:36 M 6 M40 P9 Gardai 940
25 18337 Alan King 00:29:42 D 6 M50 P3 189
26 15375 Eoin O'Connor 00:29:46 D M P10 190
27 11524 Greg Devereux 00:29:52 M 7 M40 P10 996
28 5270 Fergal Roche 00:29:53 M 8 M45 P4 Food A 196
29 11810 Barry Comer 00:30:18 M 9 M P11 178
30 12563 Eddie Nugent 00:30:31 D 9 M45 P5 155
31 20123 Paul Foran 00:30:33 M 7 M40 P11 HSE 152
32 20133 Gareth Dooley 00:30:35 M 8 M40 P12  Dublin Bus 187
33 8137 Jane Cahill 00:30:41 D 11 SW P1 931
34 15263 Stephen O'Reilly 00:30:42 D M P12 137
35 8771 Niall Larkin 00:30:42 M 9 M45 P6 Bank of Ireland 938
36 2107 Alan Mckernan 00:30:50 D 11 M50 P4 S3A Enterprises 989
37 20570 Keith Flynn 00:30:53 D 1 M40 P13 149
38 19350  Sean Bailey 00:30:55 M 8 M60 P1 Teacher 182
39 6130 Shane J McCarthy 00:30:57 D 10 M50 P5 Irish Prison Service 103
40 19148 Ryan Lawlor 00:30:59 M 6 M P13 Fenergo 135
41 2904 Maurice Kennelly 00:31:00 D 9 M40 P14 286
42 6702 Adrienne Jordan 00:31:02 M 10 SW P2 Teacher 978
43 11577 Declan Dunne 00:31:05 M 7 M50 P6 273
44 2087 Sean J Murphy 00:31:07 M 8 M45 p7 Runzone 270
45 6520 Tom Cuddy 00:31:12 M 11 M60 P2 Uisce Eireann 159
46 20605 Claire Ni Fhaircheallaigh 00:31:12 D 10 SW P3 982
47 -936 Keith Eglington 00:31:17 D M40 P15  Vodafone 936
48 5664 Karl Walsh 00:31:21 M 8 M45 P8 Revenue 106
49 7876 Tom O'Connor 00:31:29 M 10 M60 P3 Bank of Ireland 976
50 2503 Sean Doran 00:31:53 M 4 M P14 Harrier Products 949
51 10378 Stephen O’Connor 00:31:54 M 9 M P15 186
52 3333 Thomas Delany 00:32:00 D 12 M45 P9 994
53 15649 Bryan Mulchinock 00:32:01 D M45 P10 151
54 10191 Terry Neary 00:32:02 M 11 M55 P2 177
55 6700 Stephen Conroy 00:32:02 M 10 M45 P11 Dublin Bus 281
56 19171 Tomas Martin 00:32:10 D 12 M40 P16 Fenergo 160
57 18028 Rob Hale 00:32:12 D 8 M50 P7 115
58 7814 Derek O'Brien 00:32:17 M 9 M55 P3 Dublin Bus 110
59 3447 Daryl Purcell 00:32:18 M 9 M P16 Accountant 267
60 7603 Gareth Fereday 00:32:24 M 10 M40 P17  Takeda Dunboyne 990
61 6081 Darren Foster 00:32:25 M 9 M45 P12 Eir 979
62 3504 Robbie Furlong 00:32:55 M 9 M40 P18  Dept of Enterprise 188
63 1763 Alan O'Mahoney 00:33:06 M 9 M40 P19 Revenue 131
64 10355 Fearghal O'Connor 00:33:08 M 9 M45 P13 Dublin Fire Brigade 265
65 6660 David O'Hara 00:33:08 M 11 M55 P4 122
66 11823 Giles Lord 00:33:14 D 11 M45 P14 102
67 6159 Aidan O'Gara 00:33:20 M 9 M60 P4 Eir 268
68 3331 Mairead Hogan 00:33:25 D 9 W40 P1 ESB 141
69 1217 Michael Murphy 00:33:35 M 11 M P17 Standard Life 154
70 -932 Carol Cullinane 00:33:43 D W40 P2 Teacher 932
71 8366 Chris Keeling 00:33:50 M 10 M65 P1 Engineering A 111
72 3330 Laura Whittaker 00:34:09 D 13 W40 P3 161
73 7238 Tony Connolly 00:34:26 M 11 M55 P5 Pfizer 153
74 15674 lan Kennedy 00:34:33 D M45 P15 934
75 3157 Eamon Devaney 00:34:38 M 10 M P18 Revenue 162
76 7140 Brian Conway 00:34:41 M 12 M45 P16 NUI Maynooth 118

Page 1 of 5



BHAA

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

15960
3092
2694

10055
9207

20604
3598

20564
5088
2480
6426
3522

10332

19373
5131
3253
5361
1927
-987

10262
6352
2311
6182

18303
3432
-995

17586

19952

12887
2583
6459
3459

10309

10225

20843
1323
7507
6431
3121

15646
7474
3303

10271
3455

17003

15264

20312
6549
2928

7360
19355
1046
6728
4619
15672
1162
-983
5791
2413
2882
7426
3143
15118
2059
17970
3327
12468
18421
4735
3292
17967
15165
-3
13005
15654
3362
3602
6264
10399

Dave Feeney
Maura Matthews
Alan McCabe
Mark Rodgers
Mary Watters
Edel Martyn

Nick Alexander
Patrick Phillips
Maurice McCrohan
Sharon Tighe
Kieran Brennan
Siobhan Nugent
Stephen Knowles
Eoin Hyland
Anthony Hackett
Ben White
Martin Kelly
Denis Nunan
Sidonie Triboulet
Sandra Mclaughlin
Vanessa Sallier
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Aodh O Connor
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Invalid Race No
Philip Wright
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Martina White
Cara Curran
Carmel Breen
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Maria Finnegan
Rob Maher
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Wendy Nason
Patrick O'Brien
Desmond Lyons
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Andrew Connolly
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Sean O'Connor
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00:34:44
00:34:47
00:34:49
00:34:55
00:34:58
00:35:02
00:35:10
00:35:15
00:35:17
00:35:19
00:35:24
00:35:33
00:35:37
00:35:38
00:35:43
00:35:44
00:35:45
00:35:51
00:35:54
00:35:55
00:36:00
00:36:07
00:36:19
00:36:30
00:36:35
00:36:39
00:36:40
00:36:44
00:36:49
00:36:53
00:37:03
00:37:06
00:37:21
00:37:28
00:37:29
00:37:30
00:37:48
00:37:49
00:37:53
00:38:10
00:38:28
00:38:29
00:38:48
00:38:56
00:38:57
00:39:09
00:39:16
00:39:22
00:39:23
00:39:25
00:39:32
00:39:51
00:39:58
00:39:59
00:40:18
00:40:23
00:40:27
00:40:33
00:40:38
00:40:46
00:40:53
00:41:01
00:41:06
00:41:14
00:41:29
00:41:33
00:41:35
00:41:37
00:41:38
00:41:51
00:41:53
00:41:56
00:42:17
00:42:19
00:42:35
00:42:38
00:42:44
00:42:45
00:42:49
00:42:51

Govt Services 5 Mile Race Result

OZL 0000020002020 0uougcououLLggoouggggocouggg

11
12
13
12
11
12
12
12
10
13
12
14
10
12
13
14
11
13

12
13
12
12
14
15

15
12
14
14
14
13
14
16
14
14
13
14
14

15
16
16
17
17

15
16
14
16
17
11
15
17
18

16

15
18
15
18
14

17
15
18
19
19
14
16
16

0
18
20

19
21

Page 2 of 5

M55 P6
W45 p1
M65 P2
M P19
W55 P1
W45 p2
M45 P17
M55 P7
M55 P8
W55 P2
M50 P8
W P4
M P20
M40 P20
M45 P18
M45 P19
M60 P5
M40 P21
W PS5
W50 P1
W50 P2
M45 P20
W60 P1
M50 P9
M55 P9
W P6
W45 p3
M65 P3
M40 P22
M50 P10
W50 P3
M45 P21
M55 P10
M P21
W45 P4
W50 P4
M55 P11
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P
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Royal Irish Academy
Eir

Health Ladies A

Runzone

Zurich Insurance
South Dublin Co Co
HSE

Teacher

ESB

Irish Rail
Aviva

Uisce Eireann

Aon
OmniPay Ltd
HSE

OPW

ESB
Legal A
Dublin City Council

Teacher

Revenue

Dunboyne Oil
Manufacturing A

Dept of Further & Higher Education

United Drug
Gardai
Harrier Products

Retail A

Revenue
Enterprise Ireland
Canpak

Fingal Co Co
Bank of Ireland

Revenue

Dublin City Council
Utmost PanEurope DAC

Bank of Ireland
Central Bank
Dublin City Council

Allianz
Dept of Education
Revenue

30/05/2023

119
175
164
128
973
179
271
121
139
146
158
136
198
125
295
142
972
181
988
980
939
127
261
112

995
138
147
933
285
280
269
120
294
123
943
130
937
157
974
166
180
930
984
985
946
171
140
117
733
944
998
977
194
163
260
168
983
276
174
173
999
947
272
948
124
929
278
997
275
101
144
183

945
165
133
279
264
132




BHAA Govt Services 5 Mile Race Result
157 3608 Denis Griffin 00:43:19 D 6 M50 P18
158 -992 Fiona Gralton 00:43:27 D W P9
159 15166 Chris Richardson 00:43:29 D M P24
160 15337 Joe Travers 00:43:42 D M55 P20
161 1854 Audrai O'Driscoll 00:44:24 M 19 W55 P5 NUI
162 15595 maria connolly 00:44:32 D W45 P10
163 2094 Anne-Maria Scanlon 00:44:33 M 19 W45 P11 HSE
164 20491  Larry McCole 00:44:42 M 21 M60P8  Gardai
165 3593 Christine Hickey 00:44:46 M 22 W P10 Mater Healthcare A
166 15254  Elaine Doyle 00:45:04 D P11
167 6304 Trevor Lloyd 00:45:48 M 23 M75 P1 Engineer
168 -991 Ann Marie Gralton 00:45:51 D W P12
169 12621 Sean Collins 00:45:55 M 18 M70 P2
170 3607 Anne O'Hara 00:46:18 D W55 P6
171 20580 Paula Fennell 00:46:20 D 12 W40 P9
172 15553 Linda Shine 00:46:45 D W45 P12
173 15552 June Lally 00:47:02 D W45 P13
174 3249 Gemma Maguire 00:47:02 M 23 W40 P10 Revenue
175 7569 June Comiskey 00:47:25 M 24 W75 P1 Irish Life
176 19338 Lisa Fletcher 00:47:54 D 11 W P13
177 15413 Roland Hempel 00:48:36 D M40 P24
178 3361 Jonathan Kelly 00:48:42 M 22 M45 P23
179 11789 Eileen Soraghan 00:49:49 D 25 W50 P8
180 20527 Ailish Jameson 00:51:47 D 13 M55 P21
181 15648 Stephanie Tobin 00:52:18 D W P14
182 15658 Aidan Kieran 00:53:51 D M50 P19
183 15679 Sarah Foy 00:54:36 D W P15
184 10323 Anne Gorman 00:54:37 D 28 W40 P11
185 1958 Mick Foy 00:54:38 D 12 M50 P20
186 7796 David DB Byrne 01:09:18 M 21 M65 P5 Dublin Bus
Team Placings Govt Services 5 Mile
Team
WOMEN | Race Place | Runner Name Points Std Std Total [Company / Sector name
1 42 Adrienne Jordan 241 10 Teacher
88 Siobhan Nugent 14
111 Violet Molloy 14
Team
GRADE 1 | Race Place | Runner Name Points Std Std Total [Company / Sector name
1 6 Robert Frewen 22 4 11 Bank of Ireland
7 Thomas Sherlock 3
9 lan McGrath 4
2 32 Gareth Dooley 145 8 27 Dublin Bus
55 Stephen Conroy 10
58 Derek O'Brien 9
3 21 Phelim Glynn 149 6 24 Eir
61 Darren Foster 9
67 Aidan O'Gara 9
4 11 Aidan Jones 170 5 27 ESB
68 Mairead Hogan 9
91 Anthony Hackett 13
5 48 Karl Walsh 186 8 27 Revenue
63 Alan O'Mahoney 9
75 Eamon Devaney 10
Team
GRADE 2 | Race Place | Runner Name Points Std Std Total [Company / Sector name
1 31 Paul Foran 217 7 31 HSE
87 Kieran Brennan 12
99 Fiona Byrne 12
2 35 Niall Larkin 221 9 34 Bank of Ireland
49 Tom O'Connor 10
137 Rob Maher 15
3 24 Karl Mc Kenna 312 6 43 Gardai
124 lan Redican 16
164 Larry McCole 21
4 113 Robbie Moore 380 13 46 Revenue
129 David O Mahony 15
138 Una Reilly 18
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5 108 Richie Kenneally 396 13 46 Dublin City Council
141 Martin Swift 17
147 Desmond Lyons 16
Women by Category Govt Services 5 Mile
No in
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name Category
1 33 Jane Cahill 00:30:41 11
2 42 Adrienne Jordan 00:31:02 10 Teacher
3 46 Claire Ni Fhaircheallaigh 00:31:12 10
Category B - Women Over 40 | 13
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 68 Mairead Hogan 00:33:25 9 ESB
2 70 Carol Cullinane 00:33:43 Teacher
3 72 Laura Whittaker 00:34:09 13
Category C - Women Over 45 | 14
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 78 Maura Matthews 00:34:47 12 Royal Irish Academy
2 82 Edel Martyn 00:35:02 12
3 103 Claire Millar 00:36:40 15
Category D - Women Over 50 | 8
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 96 Sandra McLaughlin 00:35:55 12
2 97 Vanessa Sallier 00:36:00 13 Aon
3 107 Kate Murray 00:37:03 14 Legal A
Category E - Women Over 55 | 6
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 81 Mary Watters 00:34:58 11 Health Ladies A
2 86 Sharon Tighe 00:35:19 13 South Dublin Co Co
3 123 Anne Sweeney 00:39:16 15 United Drug
Category F - Women Over 60 | 2
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 99 Fiona Byrne 00:36:19 12 HSE
2 156 Ellen Lavin 00:42:51 21
3
Category G - Women Over 65 | 0
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1
Category H - Women Over 70 | 1
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 138 Una Reilly 00:41:01 18 Revenue
2
Category | - Women Over 75 | 1
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 175 June Comiskey 00:47:25 24 Irish Life
2
Men by Category Govt Services 5 Mile
No in
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company / Sector name Category
1 1 Peter Somba 00:24:59
2 2 leuan Hopkins 00:25:05 2
3 3 Martin Hoare 00:25:12 4 Cairn Homes
Category 1 - Men Over 40 | 24
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 4 George Snee 00:25:53 3 Fidelity Investments Ireland
2 8 David O'Connor 00:26:59
3 10 Ed Hayes 00:27:42 8 Deloitte
Category 2 - Men Over 45 | 23
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 9 lan McGrath 00:27:20 4 Bank of Ireland
2 12 Sean Fox 00:27:59 5
3 20 Craig Scott 00:29:13 5
Category 3 - Men Over 50 | 20
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 16 Gerry O'Reilly 00:28:55 5
2 23 Jim Lineen 00:29:31 10
3 25 Alan King 00:29:42 6
Category 4 - Men Over 55 | 21
Place Race Place  Runner Name Time Std Company/Sector Name
1 21 Phelim Glynn 00:29:18 6 Eir
2 54 Terry Neary 00:32:02 11
3 58 Derek O'Brien 00:32:17 9 Dublin Bus
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Place

Race Place
38
45
49

Race Place
71
79
104

Race Place
127
169

Race Place
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Category 5 - Men Over 60
Runner Name

Sean Bailey

Tom Cuddy

Tom O'Connor

Category 6 - Men Over 65
Runner Name

Chris Keeling

Alan McCabe

Gerard Woods

Category 7 - Men Over 70
Runner Name

Philip Wright

Sean Collins

Category 8 - Men Over 75
Runner Name
Trevor Lloyd

Time
00:30:55
00:31:12
00:31:29

Time
00:33:50
00:34:49
00:36:44

Time
00:39:32
00:45:55

Time
00:45:48
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Company/Sector Name
Teacher

Uisce Eireann

Bank of Ireland

Company/Sector Name
Engineering A

Eir

OPW

Company/Sector Name
Retail A

Company/Sector Name
Engineer
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